EXHIBIT A1

METERED MONTHLY WATER RATES (PER 1000 GALLONS)

FIRST 3,000 GALLONS
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS
NEXT 10,000 GALLONS
NEXT 15,000 GALLONS
NEXT 20,000 GALLONS
NEXT 20,000 GALLONS
NEXT 30,000 GALLONS

NEXT 100,000 GALLONS

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGES
WATER METER SIZE:

5/8 INCH METER

1 INCH METER

1%  INCH METER

2 INCH METER

3 INCH METER

4 INCH METER

6 INCH METER

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLE CHARGES
1 INCH METER
1 %2 INCH METER
2 INCH METER
3 INCH METER
4 INCH METER
6 INCH METER

METER DEPOSIT

$6.20
6.20
5.57
4.50
3.96
3.36
2.79
1.71

$18.60
$27.99
$56.04
$112.10
$121.50
$130.88
$140.24

$20.28
$45.63
$81.12
$182.51
$324.47
$530.51

$100.00

REFUNDABLE IN 3 YEARS OR APPLIED TO FINAL BILL

FIRE PROTECTION

PRIVATE, PER HYDRANT
PUBLIC, PER HYDRANT

PERMIT FEE

CONNECTION CHARGES
5/8 INCH METER
1 INCH OR LARGER METERS

BAD CHECK CHARGES

RECONNECTION CHARGES
DURING HOURS
AFTER HOURS

Since the Town has some older meters that cannot be shut off, reconnection charges will

RATE PER
ANNUM
$730.04
$730.04

$ 00.00

$600.00
ACTUAL

COST NOT
LESS THAN

$600.00
$ 20.00

§ 80.00
$ 100.00

apply on the shut off day even if the meter is not actually turned off.
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