

EXHIBIT A1

METERED MONTHLY WATER RATES (PER 1000 GALLONS)

FIRST	3,000 GALLONS	\$6.20
NEXT	2,000 GALLONS	6.20
NEXT	10,000 GALLONS	5.57
NEXT	15,000 GALLONS	4.50
NEXT	20,000 GALLONS	3.96
NEXT	20,000 GALLONS	3.36
NEXT	30,000 GALLONS	2.79
NEXT	100,000 GALLONS	1.71

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGES

WATER METER SIZE:

5/8	INCH METER	\$18.60
1	INCH METER	\$27.99
1 ½	INCH METER	\$56.04
2	INCH METER	\$112.10
3	INCH METER	\$121.50
4	INCH METER	\$130.88
6	INCH METER	\$140.24

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLE CHARGES

1 INCH METER	\$20.28
1 ½ INCH METER	\$45.63
2 INCH METER	\$81.12
3 INCH METER	\$182.51
4 INCH METER	\$324.47
6 INCH METER	\$530.51

METER DEPOSIT

REFUNDABLE IN 3 YEARS OR APPLIED TO FINAL BILL

FIRE PROTECTION

PRIVATE, PER HYDRANT	\$730.04
PUBLIC, PER HYDRANT	\$730.04

PERMIT FEE

CONNECTION CHARGES

5/8 INCH METER	\$600.00
1 INCH OR LARGER METERS	ACTUAL COST NOT LESS THAN \$600.00

BAD CHECK CHARGES

DURING HOURS	\$ 80.00
AFTER HOURS	\$ 100.00

Since the Town has some older meters that cannot be shut off, reconnection charges will apply on the shut off day even if the meter is not actually turned off.